# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Conversion	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shurtape Technologies, Inc.		101/01/2004 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shurtape Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	ess: 1506 Highland Avenue NE	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 1530	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28603-1530	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

	1	
Registration Number:	2837925	AP015
Registration Number:	2819134	AP101
Registration Number:	2837928	AP201
Registration Number:	2837929	AP301
Registration Number:	2837930	AP401
Registration Number:	2649160	CF711
Registration Number:	2634962	CF730
Registration Number:	2634963	CF750
Registration Number:	895816	COLONIAL
Registration Number:	2794369	GP 100
Registration Number:	2820863	HP100
Registration Number:	2837921	HP200
Registration Number:	2820867	HP232
Registration Number:	2837923	HP300 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0195

900011082

Registration Number:	2837922	HP400
Registration Number:	2819123	HP500
Registration Number:	2819127	RP170
Registration Number:	2819128	RP200
Registration Number:	1066251	SHUR-TIE
Registration Number:	2310146	SHURFLEX
Registration Number:	2595476	SHURMASTIC
Registration Number:	2541675	SHURSTRAP
Registration Number:	623323	SHURTAPE
Registration Number:	2299213	SHURTAPE
Registration Number:	2342467	STICK WITH THE PROS
Registration Number:	2670536	
Registration Number:	2790113	TR20
Registration Number:	2794368	WP 100
Registration Number:	2794370	WP 200
Registration Number:	2794367	WP 300
Serial Number:	76469905	CF700
Serial Number:	76469906	CF720
Serial Number:	76469907	CF740
Serial Number:	76469904	CF760
Serial Number:	76505777	CP20
Serial Number:	76574943	CP28
Serial Number:	76574944	CP66
Serial Number:	76520761	HP240
Serial Number:	76520760	HP340
Serial Number:	76520759	HP540
Serial Number:	76573291	MP100
Serial Number:	76573290	MP200
Serial Number:	76573289	MP300
Serial Number:	76518467	PC657
Serial Number:	76573143	SHURMASK
Serial Number:	78418657	SHURRELEASE
Serial Number:	76571016	WP400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0196 Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: mpoveromo@alston.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Sullivan, Jr.

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John L. Sullivan, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SHURTAPE2#page1.tif source=SHURTAPE1#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0197

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0378849 Date Filed: 12/18/2003 11:10:00 AM Effective: 1/1/2004 Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200335300198

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Shurtape Technologies, LLC The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
2.	The name of the converting business entity is Shurtape Technologies, Inc. and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country is North Carolina A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one): X domestic corporation; foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; foreign limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
4.	If the limited liability company is to dissolve by a specific date, the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve: (If no date for dissolution is specified, there shall be no limit on the duration of the limited liability company. Perpetual
5.	The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both).
	C. Hunt Shuford, Jr., Organizer 1985 Tate Boulevard, SE Hickory, North Carolina 28602
6.	The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:
	Number and Street 1985 Tate Boulevard, SE
	City, State, Zip Code Hickory, North Carolina 28602 County Catawba
7.	The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered office is:
8.	The name of the initial registered agent is: C. Hunt Shuford, Jr.
	ORATIONS DIVISION P.O. BOX 29622 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

(Form L-UIA)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0198** 

9.	Princip	oal office informa	ation: (Select either a or	<i>b.)</i>			
	a.	X The limited l	iability company has a pr	rincipal office.			
	•	<ul> <li>The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:</li> <li>Number and Street 1985 Tate Boulevard, SE</li> </ul>					
		City, State, Zip Code Hickory, North Carolina 28602 County Catawba					
	•	The mailing ad	dress, <i>if different from th</i> P.O. Box 2228 Hickory, North Caroli	the street address, of the principal office of the limited liability in a 28603-2228			
	b.	The limited	l'liability company does n	not have a principal office.			
10.	Check one of the following:						
	(i) Member-managed LLC: all members by virtue of their status as members shall be managers this limited liability company.						
				provided by N.C.G.S. Section 57C-3-20(a), the members anagers by virtue of their status as members.			
11.	Any o	ther provisions	which the limited liabi	lity company elects to include are attached.			
12.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:  January 1, 2004, 12:01 a.m.						
This i	s the <u>17</u>	thday of Dec	ember, 2003.	-0/B32/			
				Signature			
				C. Hunt Shuford, Jr., Manger Type or Print Name and Title			

NOTES: CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004** 

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A) TRADEMARK

REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0199